

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.21921 1.D #
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF BOUNDARY WALL OF NEK OLD FILTER PLANT
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Notice Board
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No.
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	06-01-2015
		The state of the s

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S.n	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Razi Associates	Rs.9,75,173/-	1 st Lowest	@0.157% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # AAA 12119481 dt: 11-12-2014 Rs.19,520/- from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
2	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,75,755/-	(A)	@0.097% Below	Un-Responsive Due to not submit the required documents	P.O # 10492215 dt: 29-12-2014 Rs.20,000/- from ABL University Road Branch Karachi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR. 2010 M/s. Razi Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Kinz Khalid Bajwa)

Member / Secretary

(fittkhag Amed Khan) Chief Engineer (BT&D) Member (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shnikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khau) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF BOUNDARY WALL OF NEK OLD FILTER PLANT

		œ	-(· 64.	50	120	4	ы		ž	Item
SAY	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST	Distempering two coats	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.	R.C. work in roof slab, beams, coloum rafts lintels and other structure members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect concrete. Ratio 1:2:4 90 Lbs.	P/L 1:3:6 cernent concrete solid block missonry wall 6" and blow in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including racking out joints & curing etc. complete	Dump proof course with (cement sand and single concrete 1:2:4) including 2 coasts of asphaltic mixture (A) 1 1/2" thick.	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete, including screening and washing at stone aggregate without strengthening (H) Ratio 113:6.	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure including day belling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remaining load up to 5ft in ordinary soil.		Description of Work
		8656.00 / Sft	8656.00 < Sft	320.00 Cft	1924.00 CB	521.00 Sfi	1563.00° Cft	63125 CB	3907.50 CR	Quantity	
		1043.90	2206.60	337,00	15771.01	2586.12	12595,00	9416.28	3176.25	Rate	Estimated Cost
		0 %50	_	o p.ca	*C#	% SR	% Cft.	9416228 %*Cfr	%0CA	Per	Cost
976,706	976,705,77	90,359,98	191,003.30	107,840,00	303,434.23	13,473.69	196,859.85	61.323.52	12,411.20	Amount	
		1040.00	2205.00	335,00	15770.00	2550.00	12590,00	9400,00	3170.00	Rate	M/s.Razi
975,173	975,173,48	90,022,40	190,864.80	107,200.00	303.414.80	13,285,50	196,781.70	61,217.50	12,386.78	Amount	M/s.Razi Assocutes
1		1041.00	2206.00	336	15771.00	2551,00	12592.00	9405.00	3170	Rate	M/s.R
975,755	975,754,87	1	1		303,434,04	13,290,71	196,812.96	61,250.06	12,386.78	Amount	M/s.Riaz & Co

(Riaz Khalio balya) 1/3
Accounts Officer (B.T) A
Member / Secretary

(Salf-ul-Haque)
Addt Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C.) Member

(iffikhar Afrimed Khan) Chief Engineer (BT&D) Member

(Abdul Republication (IPB)

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD) / CONVENER OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I, BLOCK-E, ROOM # 05 9TH MILE MAIN SHAHRA-E-FAISAL, KARSAZ, KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET CONTRACTOR'S / FIRM'S

Name of Work:	RI	M	wor	k	01.	bo	unalo	YY	wal
	8	HE	۱۲	old	Ĕ	Her	Plan	£,7	

Date of Tender:

06-01-15

Time of Dropping & Opening: 06-01-15 (2100PM) 06-01-15 (2:30 PM)

Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) Block-E, 9th Mile Karsaz, Karachi . Venue:

S.No	Name of Contractor	Name of Firms	Signature
1	Ring	Ring & Co.	<u>Le</u>
2	Razi	Razi Associates	Rasi
3			
4			10-
5			
6	-X		

NIT Sr. No. 21921

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF BOUNDARY WALL OF NEK OLD FILTER PLANT

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-01-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bjds till the deadline of submission.
 - M/s.Razi Associates '
 - ii. M/s.Riaz & Co./
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Razi Associates	Rs,9,75,173/-	Rs.19,520/-	P.O # AAA 12119481 dt: 11-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,75,753/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 10492215 dt: 29-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Riaz Khalid Bejive) Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Åhmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Raynhill (Abdul Raynhill (IPD)

Convener

(Irtiknal Amned Khan) Chief Engineer (BT&D)

Member (

11 No.SPPRA Serial No.21921

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF BOUNDARY WALL OF NEK

OLD FILTER PLANT

Date of Opening:

06-01-2015 /

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders' Name			
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Razi Associates	M/s.Riaz & Co.		
1,	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2,	NTN	Yes	No		
30	Sales Tax Registration	NA	NA		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Ne		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified		

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Riaz Khalid Bab 1) Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

(Mikhar Ahmed Khan)

Chief Engineer (BT&D)

Members

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahl Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

REVISED ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER

Bid shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available with the bid:-

- 1. Bid shall be in sealed Cover.
- 2. Bid shall be properly signed by the Contractor with Stamp.
- 3. Name of firm, Postal address, Telephone number, Fax number, e-mail address must be written.
- 4. Rate must be quoted in figures and words.
- 5. NTN and Sales Tax (Where applicable).
- Contractor should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule-46(1)(iii) of SPP Rules, 2010 (amended 2014).
- 7. Relevant Experience.
- 8. Turnover at least (03) Three years.
- 9. Bid Security of required amount.
- 10. Conditional bid will not be considered.
- 11.Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010 (Amended 2013).
- 12.Debarred Contractors bid cannot be accepted.